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Miss A Amodu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

28 Apr 2014 Debtor B/Fwd 01/04/2014 -53.96 -53.96 
28 Apr 2014 Service Charge 01/04/2014 - 30/09/2014 617.98 564.02 
28 Apr 2014 Water Rates 01/04/201 - 30/09/2014 164.74 728.76 
28 Apr 2014 Receipt to Countrywide 03/04/14 -200.00 528.76 
28 Apr 2014 Receipt 200.00 328.76 
29 Apr 2014 Receipt 228.76 100.00 
29 May 2014 Receipt 20.00 80.00 
30 May 2014 Receipt 20.00 60.00 
9 Jun 2014 Receipt 20.00 40.00 

23 Jun 2014 Receipt 20.00 20.00 
21 Jul 2014 Electricity 01/10/13 - 21/07/13A 330.27 350.27 
23 Jul 2014 Gas 29/12/13 to 31/12/13 42.99 393.26 
23 Jul 2014 Gas 01/01/14 to 28/03/14 138.38 531.64 
23 Jul 2014 Gas 29/03/14 to 26/06/14 68.23 599.87 
23 Jul 2014 Gas 27/06/14 to 22/07/14 17.53 617.40 
1 Oct 2014 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 741.75 1359.15 
3 Oct 2014 Gas 23/07/14 to 30/09/14 47.22 1406.37 
6 Oct 2014 Buildings Insurance 15/10/14 - 14/10/15 109.67 1516.04 
8 Oct 2014 Electricity 22/07/14 - 30/09/14 A 83.97 1600.01 

20 Oct 2014 Receipt 520.00 1080.01 
24 Oct 2014 Receipt 400.00 680.01 
7 Nov 2014 Receipt 80.01 600.00 
8 Nov 2014 Receipt 200.00 400.00 

12 Nov 2014 Receipt 180.00 220.00 
17 Nov 2014 Receipt 20.00 200.00 
22 Nov 2014 Receipt 20.00 180.00 
25 Nov 2014 Receipt 40.00 140.00 
27 Nov 2014 Receipt 140.00 0.00 
1 Oct 2014 Water Rates 01/10/14 - 16/01/15 127.84 127.84 

16 Jan 2015 Gas 01/10/14 to 03/01/15 95.18 223.02 
16 Jan 2015 Electricity 01/10/14 - 31/12/14 A 83.31 306.33 
23 Feb 2015 Receipt 90.00 216.33 
16 Mar 2015 Receipt 55.00 161.33 
31 Mar 2015 Gas 04/01/15 - 31/03/15 107.35 268.68 
31 Mar 2015 Electricity 01/01/15 to 31/03/15A 115.17 383.85 
1 Apr 2015 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 614.65 998.50 

17 Jan 2015 Water Rates 17/01/15 - 09/04/15 99.11 1097.61 
29 Apr 2015 Receipt 300.61 797.00 
15 May 2015 Receipt 450.00 347.00 
10 Jun 2015 Receipt 200.00 147.00 
1 Jul 2015 Receipt 147.00 0.00 

27 Jul 2015 Water Rates 10/04/15 - 01/07/15 112.45 112.45 
27 Jul 2015 Gas 01/04/15 - 30/06/15 107.35 219.80 
30 Jul 2015 Electricity 01/04/15 - 30/06/15A 78.21 298.01 
1 Oct 2015 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 614.65 912.66 
2 Jul 2015 Water Rates 02/07/15 - 30/09/15 107.73 1020.39 
1 Jul 2015 Gas 01/07/15 - 30/09/15 52.64 1073.03 
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Miss A Amodu                     
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

30 Jun 2015 Electricity to 30/09/2015A 97.95 1170.98 
15 Oct 2015 Buildings Insurance 15/10/15 - 14/10/16 113.07 1284.05 
24 Nov 2015 Letter before action 20.00 1304.05 
30 Nov 2015 Receipt 187.00 1117.05 
1 Dec 2015 Receipt 200.05 917.00 
2 Dec 2015 Receipt 200.00 717.00 
3 Dec 2015 Reciept 65.00 652.00 
8 Dec 2015 Receipt 184.00 468.00 
8 Dec 2015 Receipt 180.00 288.00 
9 Dec 2015 Receipt 108.00 180.00 

10 Dec 2015 Receipt 20.00 160.00 
11 Dec 2015 Receipt 70.00 90.00 
14 Dec 2015 Receipt 90.00 0.00 
1 Oct 2015 Electricity 01/10/15 - 01/01/16 A 104.71 104.71 
1 Oct 2015 Gas 01/10/15 - 21/01/16 E 77.86 182.57 
1 Oct 2015 Water Rates 01/10/15 - 19/01/16 112.05 294.62 
1 Apr 2015 Gas 01/04/15 - 30/06/15 -48.83 245.79 

13 Feb 2016 Receipt 45.79 200.00 
29 Feb 2016 Receipt 50.00 150.00 
1 Apr 2016 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 772.32  922.32 

20 Jan 2016 Water Rates 20/01/16 - 15/04/16 107.48  1029.80 
1 Jan 2016 Electricity to 31/03/2016A 113.60  1143.40 

22 Jan 2016 Gas 22/01/16 - 08/04/16A 26.76  1170.16 
29 Apr 2016 Receipt  50.00 1120.16 
16 Apr 2016 Water Rates 16/04/16 - 01/07/16 93.14 1213.30 
9 Apr 2016 Gas 09/04/16 - 05/07/16a 34.18 1247.48 
1 Apr 2016 Electricity to 30/06/2016a 103.21 1350.69 
2 Aug 2016 Receipt 110.00 1240.69 
8 Aug 2016 Receipt 100.00 1140.69 

23 Aug 2016 Receipt 120.00 1020.69 
22 Sep 2016 Receipt 100.00 920.69 
1 Oct 2016 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 772.32 1693.01 
2 Jul 2016 Water Rates 02/07/16 - 30/09/16a 32.52 1725.53 
1 Jul 2016 Electricity 01/07/16 - 04/10/16a 81.57 1807.10 
6 Jul 2016 Gas 06/07/16 - 30/09/16A 47.05 1854.15 

15 Oct 2016 Buildings Insurance 15/10/16 - 14/10/17 159.34  2013.49 
20 Oct 2016 Receipt 150.00 1863.49 
20 Oct 2016 Service Charge Adj to 31/03/16 113.45 1976.94 
8 Nov 2016 Receipt 120.00 1856.94 

15 Nov 2016 Letter before action 20.00 1876.94 
23 Nov 2016 Debt Collection Charges - TE 117.00 1993.94 
23 Nov 2016 Debt Collection Charges - Red Brick 80.00 2073.94 
1 Oct 2016 Gas 01/10/16 - 01/01/17A 88.43 2162.37 

27 Jan 2017 Receipt 1243.59 918.78 
27 Jan 2017 Receipt 340.00 578.78 
1 Oct 2016 Water Rates 01/10/16 - 12/01/17A 595.06 1173.84 
5 Oct 2016 Electricity 05/10/16 - 31/12/16a 92.34 1266.18 
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Miss A Amodu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

28 
8 

Feb 
Mar 

2017 
2017 

Receipt by BACS 
Receipt by BACS 

400.00 
375.83 

866.18 
490.35 

1 Apr 2017 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 700.51 1190.86 
8 May 2017 Interest on Late Payment 27.65 1218.51 
9 May 2017 Receipt 518.00 700.51 

17 May 2017 Gas to 02/01/17 to 31/03/17 A 53.72 754.23 
17 May 2017 Water Rates 13/01/17 - 12/04/17 145.56 899.79 
17 May 2017 Electricity 01/01/17 - 31/03/17 a 89.80 989.59 
20 May 2017 Receipt 10.08 979.51 
20 May 2017 Receipt 80.00 899.51 
22 May 2017 Receipt 200.00 699.51 
23 May 2017 Receipt by BACS 150.00 549.51 
27 May 2017 Receipt 550.00 -0.49 
13 Apr 2017 Water Rates 13/04/17 - 10/07/17 a 34.69  34.20 
1 Apr 2017 Electricity 01/04/17 - 30/06/17a 106.00  140.20 
1 Apr 2017 Gas 01/04/16 - 30/06/17 12.05  152.25 

21 Aug 2017 Receipt by BACS  152.74 -0.49 
1 Oct 2017 Half Yearly Service Charge in advance 700.51 700.02 

11 Oct 2017 Service Charge Adj to 31/03/17 65.70 765.72 
15 Oct 2017 Buildings Insurance 15/10/17 - 14/10/18 175.67 941.39 
11 Jul 2017 Water Rates 11/07/17 - 28/09/17 a 29.78 971.17 
1 Jul 2017 Electricity 01/07/17 - 30/09/17 63.67 1034.84 

24 Oct 2017 Receipt 500.51 534.33 
4 Nov 2017 Receipt 100.00 434.33 

15 Nov 2017 Receipt 34.82 399.51 
16 Nov 2017 Receipt 100.00 299.51 
1 Oct 2017 Electricity 01/10/17 - 31/12/17 166.52 466.03 

29 Sep 2017 Water Rates 29/09/17 - 08/01/18 a 39.94 505.97 
1 Jul 2017 Gas 01/07/17 - 24/01/18 109.15 615.12 
8 Feb 2018 Receipt 40.00 575.12 

26 Feb 2018 Receipt 75.00 500.12 
9 Mar 2018 Receipt 500.12 0.00 
1 Apr 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 248.61 248.61 
1 Apr 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 276.50 525.11 
1 Apr 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 179.06 704.17 
9 Jan 2018 Water Rates 09/01/18 - 28/03/18 a 33.73 737.90 
1 Jan 2018 Electricity 01/01/18 - 19/03/18 93.35 831.25 

25 Jan 2018 Gas 25/01/18 - 16/04/18 79.52  910.77 
16 May 2018 Receipt 10.77 900.00 
7 Jun 2018 Letter before action 20.00  920.00 

10 Jun 2018 Receipt 250.00 670.00 
10 Jun 2018 Receipt 150.00 520.00 
10 Jun 2018 Receipt 500.00 20.00 
10 Jun 2018 Receipt 20.00 0.00 
29 Mar 2018 Water Rates 29/03/18 - 28/06/18 a 38.81 38.81 
17 Apr 2018 Gas 17/04/18 - 30/06/18 6.74 45.55 
17 Mar 2018 Electricity 112.84 158.39 
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Miss A Amodu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

10 Aug 2018 Receipt 158.39 0.00 
5 Sep 2018 Receipt 154.17 -154.17 
9 Sep 2018 Receipt 80.00 -234.17 

12 Sep 2018 Receipt 250.00 -484.17 
12 Sep 2018 Receipt 220.00 -704.17 
1 Oct 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 248.61 -455.56 
1 Oct 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 276.50 -179.06 
1 Oct 2018 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 179.06 0.00 

15 Oct 2018 Buildings Insurance 15/10/18 - 14/10/19 173.30 173.30 
29 Jun 2018 Water Rates 29/06/18 - 28/09/18 a 38.33 211.63 
1 Jul 2018 Electricity 99.65 311.28 
1 Jul 2018 Gas 01/07/18 - 18/10/18 36.26 347.54 
7 Nov 2018 Receipt 47.54 300.00 

15 Nov 2018 Receipt 100.00 200.00 
15 Nov 2018 Receipt 100.00 100.00 
15 Nov 2018 Receipt 100.00 0.00 
29 Sep 2018 Water Rates 29/09/18 - 28/12/18 a 42.98 42.98 
19 Oct 2018 Gas 19/10/18 - 31/12/18 99.87 142.85 
13 Feb 2019 Receipt 142.85 0.00 
28 Feb 2019 Service Charge Adj to 31/03/18 139.34 139.34 
8 Mar 2019 Receipt 39.34 100.00 
9 Mar 2019 Receipt 100.00 0.00 
1 Apr 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 184.87 184.87 
1 Apr 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 276.84 461.71 
1 Apr 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 245.16 
2 May 2019 Receipt 6.87 

706.87 
700.00 

29 Dec 2018 Water Rates 29/12/18 - 28/03/19 a 35.03  735.03 
17 May 2019 Receipt 100.00 635.03 
25 May 2019 Receipt 200.00 435.03 
1 Jan 2019 Electricity 01/01/19 - 31/03/19 87.17 
7 Jun 2019 Receipt  

21 Jun 2019 Receipt  

1 Apr 2019 Monthly Payment Fee 25.00 295.00 
28 Jun 2019 Receipt 70.00 225.00 
5 Jul 2019 Receipt 50.00 175.00 
8 Jul 2019 Receipt 100.00 75.00 

30 Mar 2019 Water Rates 30/03/19 - 28/06/19 a 37.31 112.31 
1 Apr 2019 Electricity 01/04/19 - 28/06/19 87.12 199.43 

23 Jul 2019 Receipt 50.00 149.43 
1 Jan 2019 Gas 01/01/19 - 31/05/19 163.92  313.35 
4 Sep 2019 Receipt 108.35 205.00 

26 Sep 2019 Receipt 100.00 105.00 
27 Sep 2019 Receipt 100.00 5.00 
1 Oct 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 184.87 189.87 
1 Oct 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 276.84 466.71 
1 Oct 2019 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 245.16 711.87 

15 Oct 2019 Buildings Insurance 15/10/19 - 14/10/20 205.50 917.37 
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Miss A Amodu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

29 Jun 2019 Water Rates 29/06/19 - 30/09/19 39.20 956.57 
14 Nov 2019 Service Charge Adj to 31/03/19 64.75 1021.32 
29 Jun 2019 Electricity 29/06/2019 - 30/09/2019 87.37 1108.69 
29 Nov 2019 Receipt 8.69 1100.00 
29 Nov 2019 Receipt 500.00 600.00 
29 Nov 2019 Receipt 400.00 200.00 
31 Dec 2019 Receipt 100.00 100.00 
1 Oct 2019 Water Rates 01/10/19 - 31/12/19 a 40.67 140.67 
1 Oct 2019 Electricity 01/10/19 - 31/12/19 87.37 228.04 
1 Jun 2019 Gas 211.20 439.24 

31 Mar 2020 SC Adj to 31/03/2020 - Estate 13.82 453.06 
31 Mar 2020 SC Adj to 31/03/2020 - Block 36.68 489.74 
1 Apr 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 184.87 674.61 
1 Apr 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 303.04 977.65 
1 Apr 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 245.16 1222.81 

17 Apr 2020 Receipt 20.24 1202.57 
21 Apr 2020 Receipt 9.00 1193.57 
1 Jan 2020 Water Rates 01/01/20 - 21/04/20 a 34.41 1227.98 
2 May 2020 Receipt 100.00 1127.98 
1 Jan 2020 Electricity 01/01/20 - 31/03/20 87.22  1215.20 
7 May 2020 Receipt 4.70 1210.50 

26 May 2020 Receipt 60.00 1150.50 
6 Jun 2020 Receipt 60.00 1090.50 
8 Jun 2020 Receipt 60.00 1030.50 

10 Jun 2020 Receipt 40.00 990.50 
29 Jun 2020 Receipt 50.00 940.50 
22 Apr 2020 Water Rates 22/04/20 - 30/06/20 a 35.90 976.40 
3 Jul 2020 Receipt 90.00 886.40 
1 Apr 2020 Electricity 01/04/2020 - 29/06/2020 63.47 

16 Jul 2020 Receipt 100.00 
949.87 
849.87 

21 Jan 2020 Gas 100.56  950.43 
21 Jul 2020 Receipt 100.00 850.43 
27 Jul 2020 Receipt 50.00 800.43 
14 Aug 2020 Receipt 150.00 650.43 
28 Aug 2020 Receipt 150.00 500.43 
1 Sep 2020 Receipt 50.00 450.43 
4 Sep 2020 Receipt 100.00 350.43 

11 Sep 2020 Receipt 133.07 217.36 
29 Sep 2020 Receipt 100.00 117.36 
1 Oct 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 184.87 302.23 
1 Oct 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 303.04 605.27 
1 Oct 2020 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 245.16 850.43 
1 Jul 2020 Water Rates 01/07/20 - 30/09/20 a 31.07 881.50 

15 Oct 2020 Buildings Insurance 15/10/20 - 14/10/21 252.98 1134.48 
20 Oct 2020 Receipt 50.00 1084.48 
21 Oct 2020 Receipt 102.96 981.52 
29 Oct 2020 Receipt 100.00 881.52 
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Miss A Amodu                     
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

27 Nov 2020 Receipt  100.00 781.52 
1 May 2020 Gas 156.38  937.90 

29 Jun 2020 Electricity 30/06/2020 - 30/09/2020 160.82  1098.72 
9 Dec 2020 Receipt 50.00 1048.72 

24 Dec 2020 Receipt 98.22 950.50 
24 Dec 2020 Receipt 200.00 750.50 
6 Jan 2021 Receipt 50.00 700.50 

31 Jan 2021 Receipt 250.00 450.50 
1 Oct 2020 Water Rates 01/10/20 - 04/01/21 a 29.46 479.96 

26 Feb 2021 Receipt 200.00 279.96 
1 Oct 2020 Electricity 92.13 

11 Mar 2021 Receipt 100.00 
372.09 
272.09 

1 Oct 2020 Gas 56.33  328.42 
18 Mar 2021 Receipt 77.92 250.50 
23 Mar 2021 Receipt 20.00 230.50 
25 Mar 2021 Receipt 20.00 210.50 
26 Mar 2021 Receipt 50.00 160.50 
30 Mar 2021 Receipt 10.00 150.50 
31 Mar 2021 Receipt 100.00 50.50 
1 Apr 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 251.27 301.77 
1 Apr 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 926.28 1228.05 
1 Apr 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 199.71 1427.76 

28 May 2021 Receipt  47.76 1380.00 
2 Jun 2021 Receipt  110.00 1270.00 
7 Jun 2021 Receipt  110.00 1160.00 

30 Jun 2021 Receipt  160.00 1000.00 
5 Jan 2021 Water Rates 05/01/21 - 31/03/21 a 21.22  1021.22 
1 Apr 2021 Water Rates 01/04/21 - 30/06/21 a 32.53  1053.75 

15 Jul 2021 Receipt  53.75 1000.00 
30 Jul 2021 Receipt  200.00 800.00 
1 Jan 2021 Electricity 104.74  904.74 

25 Mar 2021 Electricity 143.99  1048.73 
23 Aug 2021 Receipt 200.00 848.73 
23 Aug 2021 Receipt 43.73 805.00 
31 Aug 2021 Receipt 200.00 605.00 
30 Sep 2021 Receipt 282.26 322.74 
1 Oct 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 251.27  574.01 
1 Oct 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 926.28  1500.29 
1 Oct 2021 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 199.71  1700.00 

15 Oct 2021 Buildings Insurance 15/10/21 - 14/10/22 284.08  1984.08 
28 Oct 2021 Receipt  284.08 1700.00 
4 Nov 2021 SC Adj to 31/03/2021 - Estate -17.31 1682.69 
4 Nov 2021 SC Adj to 31/03/2021 - Block 55.22 1737.91 
1 Jul 2021 Water Rates 01/07/21 - 30/09/21 a 43.69 1781.60 
4 Aug 2021 Electricity 67.76 1849.36 

10 Nov 2021 Receipt 37.91 1811.45 
29 Nov 2021 Receipt 111.45 1700.00 
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Miss A Amodu                     
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

 

29 Dec 2021 Receipt by BACS  200.00 1500.00 
1 Oct 2021 Water Rates 01/10/21 - 04/01/22 a 33.75  1533.75 

12 Oct 2021 Electricity 110.20  1643.95 
20 Jan 2022 Receipt  343.95 1300.00 
28 Jan 2022 Receipt  300.00 1000.00 
6 Jan 2021 Gas 134.74  1134.74 
5 Feb 2022 Receipt 134.74 1000.00 

28 Feb 2022 Receipt 200.00 800.00 
30 Mar 2022 Receipt 315.49 484.51 
5 Jan 2022 Water Rates 01/10/21 - 31/03/22 a 129.65 614.16 
6 Jan 2022 Electricity 110.74 724.90 
5 Jan 2022 Water Rates 05/01/22 - 31/03/22 a -31.81 693.09 
1 Apr 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 275.26 968.35 
1 Apr 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 382.47 1350.82 
1 Apr 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 257.76 1608.58 

29 Apr 2022 Receipt 8.00 1600.58 
29 Apr 2022 Receipt 300.58 1300.00 
31 May 2022 Receipt 300.00 1000.00 
31 Mar 2022 Electricity 31/03/22 - 11/07/22 a 127.10 1127.10 
31 Mar 2022 Water Rates 01/04/22 - 11/07/22 a 89.34 1216.44 
31 Aug 2022 Receipt 316.44 900.00 
1 Dec 2021 Gas 01/12/21 - 31/07/22 877.82  1777.82 
7 Sep 2022 SC Adj to 31/03/2022 - Estate 245.54  2023.36 
7 Sep 2022 SC Adj to 31/03/2022 - Block -142.44  1880.92 

30 Sep 2022 Receipt  296.41 1584.51 
12 Jul 2022 Electricity 12/07/22 - 30/09/22 a 248.16  1832.67 
12 Jul 2022 Water Rates 12/07/22 - 30/09/22 a 21.76  1854.43 
1 Oct 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 275.26  2129.69 
1 Oct 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 382.47  2512.16 
1 Oct 2022 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 257.76  2769.92 

15 Oct 2022 Buildings Insurance 15/10/22 - 14/10/23 355.79  3125.71 
31 Oct 2022 Receipt  200.00 2925.71 
8 Nov 2022 Letter before action 20.00 2945.71 

16 Nov 2022 Debt Collection Costs - PMLs 120.00 3065.71 
16 Nov 2022 Debt Collection Costs - RB 80.00 3145.71 
1 Apr 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 360.84 3506.55 
1 Apr 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 362.88 3869.43 
1 Apr 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 299.69 4169.12 

28 May 2023 Receipt  3145.71 1023.41 
31 May 2023 Receipt  23.41 1000.00 
8 Aug 2023 Letter before action 30.00  1030.00 

31 Aug 2023 Receipt 253.41 776.59 
29 Sep 2023 Receipt 200.00 576.59 
1 Oct 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Estate 360.84 937.43 
1 Oct 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Boiler/Utility 362.88 1300.31 
1 Oct 2023 Half Yearly Service Charge - Block 299.69 1600.00 
5 Oct 2023 New Light Fittings 84.00 1684.00 
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Miss A Amodu                     
Flat 52 Monument Court 
Woolners Way 
Stevenage Tenant Ref: 140/01/052 
Hertfordshire Date: 17 Nov 2023 

 

SG1 3AD 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

Re: Woolners Way (Stevenage) MCL. Property:  Flat 52 Monument Court, Stevenage 

 
Date Description Due(£) Paid(£) Balance(£) 

15 Oct 2023 Buildings Insurance 15/10/23 - 14/10/24 408.63  2092.63 
1 Aug 2022 Gas 250.53  2343.16 
1 Oct 2022 Gas 432.77  2775.93 
1 Jan 2023 Gas 446.78  3222.71 
1 Apr 2023 Gas 170.82  3393.53 
1 Jul 2023 Gas 139.55  3533.08 

28 Oct 2023 Receipt   280.67 3252.41 
12 Nov 2023 Receipt   133.08 3119.33 

  Total Due/Paid 30359.35 27240.02  

 
BALANCE OUTSTANDING £3,119.33 

 

Payment Options 

Debit Card: Visit www.redbrickpm.co.uk and use our Resident Login 
Cheque: Please make cheques payable to Red Brick Management 
Internet Transfer: Sort Code: 40-45-42 Account Number: 71281488 
Direct Debit: Please log onto: www.redbrickpm.co.uk/dd 

 
PLEASE QUOTE 140/01/052 ON ALL PAYMENTS. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.redbrickpm.co.uk/
http://www.redbrickpm.co.uk/dd

